
Page 1 of 3 

 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

LIEZL SAN PEDRO 
Sales Manager 
Pro Maintech Consultancy, Inc. 
Block 9 Lot 14 Maya St. Camella Homes 2E 
Alabang, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 

 

Dear Ms. San Pedro: 
 

We are pleased to inform you that your bid dated July 30, 2024 for the execution of the contract 
for the Supply and Delivery of various Technical and Scientific Equipment for CY 2024 
Batch 2- IB NO: BSWM-2024-07-048 Lot 6 with a Contract Price equivalent to Three Million 
Pesos (3,000,000.00) undertaken through Public Bidding being the Single Calculated and 
Responsive Bid (SCRB) has been accepted. 

 
Item 
No. 

Description 
Offered Brand/ 

Model 
Qty Unit Unit Cost Total 

 LSD-PD-1435-PR NO. 2024-05-0872      

Supply and Delivery of Various 
Technical and Scientific Equipment 
(Batch 2) - Digestion and chemical 
storage equipment 

     

NSHP-CONTINUING FUND      

LOT6      

1 
Block Digester (20 placer) with 
scrubber 

 
Raypa MBC-20 TS 

 
1 

 
lot 

 
776,000.00 

 
776,000.00 

Specifications:      

Sample positions: 20      

Temperature range max. (in °C): 420- 
450 

     

Digestion vessel size (in ml): 250      

Dimensions: as per manufacturer's 
specifications 

     

Width (in cm): 42      

Depth (in cm): 51      

Height (in cm): 76.5      

Weight (in kg): 34      

Power consumption (in W): 2200      

Current consumption (in A): 10      

inclusive of accessories:      

 40 tubes, rack, stand      



Page 2 of 3 

“Lupa’t Tubig ay Pag-ingatan at Pangalagaan, 
Tungo sa Maunlad na Agrikultura at Kabuhayan.” 

 

 with certificate of calibration from an 
ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited Laboratory 
(test point: 370C, 375C, 380C) 

     

with 1 year warranty on parts and 
services 

     

2 Acid Cabinet Zoyet ZYC0060EB 4 lot 556,000.00 2,224,000.00 

Specifications:      

Loading Capacity: 50 kg      

Shelves/Rack: 4 pcs/layers      

Double door type, with lock      

Dimensions: as per manufacturer's 
specifications 

     

CE, EN 14470, EN 13501, EN ISO 80079, 
NFPA, OSHA, RoHS Compliance 

     

Intelligent Corrosive safety cabinets      

Cabinet body includes: CRS cabinet 
body, PP board inner, stepped PP 
shelves, digital lock + key lock 

     

With Temperature and humidity 
controller 

     

With ventilation system -fan      

Power supply socket      

Touch screen+ PLC+ VOC+ filtration 
system (includes replacement of 
filtration system for 1 year. 

     

Including ducting works      

Warranty: 1 year on parts and service      

With End-User training ( No. of pax: At 
least 4 pax) using the same brand and 
model of the offered equipment 
conducted by Authorized 
Representative/s of the Manufacturer 
with venue at manufacturer’s training 
facility 

     

Inclusions:      

Industrial Storage Rack (10 pcs per unit)      

200cm(L) x 50cm(W) x 200cm(H) 
(minimum with ±10% tolerance) 
8-10 shelves 

     

with Validation Certificate      

with 1 year warranty on parts and 
services 

     

Total: 3,000,000.00 



Page 3 of 3 

“Lupa’t Tubig ay Pag-ingatan at Pangalagaan, 
Tungo sa Maunlad na Agrikultura at Kabuhayan.” 

 

Management, 

Pursuant to Section 39.1 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, you 
are hereby required to provide within ten (10) calendar days from the receipt of this notice, 
a Performance Security and signed Contract Agreement. The Performance Security shall be 
denominated in Philippine Pesos and posted in favor of the Procuring Entity in an amount not 
less than the required percentage of the total contract price in accordance with the following 
schedule: 

 
 

Form of Performance Security 
Amount of Performance Security 
(Not less than the Percentage of 

the Total Contract Price) 
(a) Cash or cashier’s/manager’s check 

issued by a Universal or Commercial 
Bank. 

Five percent (5%) 

(b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable 
letter of credit issued by a Universal or 
Commercial Bank: Provided, however, 
that it shall be confirmed or 
authenticated  by  a  Universal  or 
Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign 
bank. 

 

 
Five percent (5%) 

(c) Surety bond callable upon demand 
issued by a surety or insurance company 
duly certified by the Insurance 
Commission as authorized to issue such 
security. Together with the surety bond, 
a copy of a valid Certification from 
Insurance Commission must be 
submitted by the bidder which must state 
that the surety or the insurance company 
is specifically authorized to issue surety 
bond. 

 
 
 
 

Thirty percent (30%) 

 
Failure to provide and comply with the above-mentioned requirement shall constitute 
sufficient ground for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 
 

Digitally signed by 

Nilo Gina Parde 

DN: cn=Nilo Gina 

Parde, o=Bureau of 

GINA P. NIL
So

O
i ls a

,
nd
P

W
h
ate

.
r 
D. 

Director 
ou=Office of the 

Director, c=PH 

 

Digitally 

signed by 

Solano Denise 

Araullo 

 
 

 

   
   
   

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: 
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: 
Authorized Signature: 

 

Liezl San Pedro
September 6, 2024


